
  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

BHOLA PWD DIVISION, BHOLA. 
 

Invitation for Tender 
 

 

Memo No. 2008 
 

Dated : 
07/09/1421 Bang. 

21/12/2014 Eng.  
 

 Sealed tenders are invited in accordance with the PPR-2008 and its amendment for the under mentioned 
work as per terms & conditions stated below.  
 

1. Ministry / Division : Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (MOHFW) 

2. Agency : Public Works Department (PWD) 

3. Procuring entity : Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Bhola. 

4. Procuring entity district : Bhola. 

5. Invitation for : Works 

6. Invitation of tender no : 04 (E/M)/2014-2015. 

7. Invitation ref. no : The Executive Engineer, PPC, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka 
Memo No 353(15) dt. 15/04/2012. 

8. Source of fund : Government of Bangladesh (GOB) 

9. Tendering method : Open Tender Method (OTM) 

10. Tender package name : Up-gradation of Bhola District Hospital from 50 to 250 bed. S.H : 
Supplying and Installation of medical Gas System (Oxygen, Nitrus, 
medical air and Vacuum line). 

11. Last date & time for 
selling tender document 

: 20/01/2015 Up to 5.00 P.M. 

12 Last date & time for 
submission of tender 
document 

: 21/01/2015 Up to 12-00 Noon  

13. Date & time for opening 
of tenders and place. 

: 21/01/2015 at 3.00 P.M office of the Executive Engineer. PWD 
Division. Bhola. 

14. Name & address of the 
office (s) selling tender 
document 

: Office of the Divisional Commissioner Barisal, Office of the Executive 
Engineer, PWD Division, Under Barisal PWD Zone, Barisal/ Dhaka 
PWD Division-1, Dhaka/ Chittagong PWD Division-1, Chittagong/ 
Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi/ Khunla PWD Division-1 Khulna/ 
Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet/ Rangpur PWD Division, Rangpur.  

15 Name & address of the 
office (s) receiving 
tenders 

: (I) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Bhola,  
(II) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Bhola.  
(III) Office of the Police Super, Bhola.  
(IV) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Barisal.  

16 Eligibility of tender : This invitations of tenders is open to all eligible tenderers or JVCA as 
mentioned below. 

1 Contractors / Construction firm who have minimum 5 (five) years of 
general experience. 

2 Experience in successfully completion of at least 1 (one) number of 
similar works of amounting to minimum Tk. 100.00 (one hundred) 
lakh in a single work order in Government/ Semi-Government during 
last 5 (five) years as stated in TDS of Tender document. 

3 a) Incase of a work done under  PWD the certifying and 
authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer, 
under whom the work has been executed.  

 b) Incase of work done under any Government/Semi-Government 
other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer of the 
organization (not below the rank of Executive Engineer). 

 

16. Eligibility of tender 4 The tenderer must have a minimum average annual construction 
turnover during the last 5 (five) years shall be Tk. 300.00(three 
hundred) lakh against which certificate should be provided by 
concerned income tax office. 

  5 The tenderer must have a minimum amount of free funds (liquid 
Assets) or Credit facilities net of other contractual commitments of 
the Tenderer shall be Tk. 100.00(one hundred) lakh as stated in 
tender data sheet of Tender document.  

6 The tenderer must enclose with tender upto date VAT Registration 
certificate, Income tax certificate from the NBR, upto date Trade 
licence & original money receipt.  

 



  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

7 All other conditions as mentioned in tender documents must be 
fulfilled. 

8 Self work or non tendered work will not be entertained for the work 
experience. 

9 All certificates & necessary papers which have to the submitted in 
respective forms as mentioned in the tender document. 

10 Work program with in the stipulated time must be submitted with 
the tender. 

11 Must have valid ABC Category Contractor and supervisory Licence 
from Electricity Licencing Board. Govt. of Bangladesh. 

17. Brief Description of 
works 

: Oxygen, Nitrus, medical air and Vacuum line. 

18 Price of tender 
document 

: Tk. 1500.00 (one thousand five hundred) only. 

19 Identification of lot location Tender security (taka) in 
the form of pay order/ 
Bank draft/ Bank 
guarantee in prescribed 
form from any schedule 
Bank in favour of 
Executive Engineer, PWD 
Division, Bhola. 

Time for completion 
works (months) 

Up-gradation of Bhola District 
Hospital from 50 to 250 bed. S.H : 
Supplying and Installation of 
medical Gas System (Oxygen, Nitrus, 
medical air and Vacuum line). 

Bhola Sadar. Tk. 05(five) lakh. 12 (twelve) months 

20 Designation of official 
inviting tender 

: Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Bhola 

21 Address of official 
inviting tender 

: Bhola PWD Division, Bhola 

22 Contact details of official 
inviting tender 

: Telephone & Fax: 0491-61531, 0491-62948. 
E-mail : ee_bhola _ pwd @ yahoo.com. 

23 a) Details particular of tender can be seen & obtained from the concerned office during office hours. 
b) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders. 
c) In addition to the original of the tender. 2 (two) copies shall be submitted. 
d) If it is not possible to receive/ open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable 
circumstances, the same will be received opened on the next working date at the same time & same 
venue. 
e) All other terms & conditions as stated in PPR-2008 and its amendments til date will be remain valid. 

 
 
 

   (Mohammad Badrul Alam Khan) 

Executive Engineer, 
P.W.D. Division, Bhola. 

 
 


